



Product Specification

Code
RIPU2199

PRODUCT NAME

CREAMY RICE PUDDING W/CINNAMON

PRODUCT CLAIMS

Halal	Yes	Certification
Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Yes	Claim
No Added Preservatives	Yes	Claim
No Added Artificial Colours	Yes	Claim
No Added Artificial Flavours	Yes	Claim
Gluten-free	Yes	Claim

PACKAGING INFORMATION

Carton Dimensions

Order Code	Description	Width (mm)	Depth (mm)	Height (mm)	Gross Weight	Unit
RIPU2199AC8	CREAMY RICE PUDDING W/CINNAMON	234	376	161	5.5	kg

STORAGE INFORMATION

Refrigerated

Shelf Life:

16 Weeks

Date format:

Use By 8 June 2022

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Water, sugar, milk powder, rice, cream (milk), thickener (1422), natural flavours, cinnamon, salt.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Milk

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Product pH	6.3	Min pH	6.0	Max pH	6.6
------------	-----	--------	-----	--------	-----



Product Specification

NUTRITION INFORMATION	Unit	Quantity per 100g
Energy	kJ/100g	519
Protein	g/100g	2.4
Fat	g/100g	3.8
Saturated fat	g/100g	2.5
Carbohydrates	g/100g	19.5
Sugars	g/100g	13.4
Sodium	mg/100g	43

ORGANOLEPTIC DETAILS	
Colour	Off white with flecks
Texture	Thick, lumpy and spoonable
Appearance	Lumpy and thick with visible spices
Flavour	Creamy dairy with vanilla and cinnamon notes

MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERIA		Micro Group ID:	22		
Standard Plate Count:	< 25,000 cfu/g	S.aureus:	< 10 cfu/g	E.coli:	Not detected in 1g
Yeast and Mould Count:	< 100 cfu/g	Coliforms:	< 10 cfu/g	Salmonella:	Not detected in 25g
		B.cereus:	< 100 cfu/g	L.monocytogenes:	Not detected in 25g

Int Code: 000442v1